

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.24834 of 2021**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
19.	17.02.2026	<p><b><u>VRKR, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.Nos.1 to 3 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>Having satisfied with the reasons stated in the affidavits filed in support of these applications, the legal representatives (LRs) of the deceased petitioner No.11 viz., Mahboob Bee, petitioner No. 12 (Khaja Mohammed Haqqani) and petitioner No.7 (Mr. Ghulam Mohammad Samdhani) respectively are brought on record as petitioners in W.P.No.24834/2021.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments to the cause title.</p> <p>Accordingly, these interlocutory applications are ordered.</p> <p><b><u>W.P.No.24834 of 2021</u></b></p> <p>List on 23.02.2026, under the same caption.</p> <p>Dpm</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>VRKR,J</b></p>	<p>Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.</p>